Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/20

08/05/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2007)	103630324 CE				
THRECORDATION FORM COVER					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
USHIO DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	Name: USHIO DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	,				
Execution Date(s): July 19, 2011	2-6-1, Ote-machi Chiyoda-Ku,				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Grilyoda-Nd,				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Tokyo				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 100-0004				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached?				
12/662,352 Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: UDK-0110					
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 501	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip: 20036	,				
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	·				
Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	Deposit Account Number 18-0013				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Brian K. Dutton				
9. Signature: Signature	August 3, 2011				
Brian K. Dutton - 47,255 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

00000005 180013 12662352 08/05/2011 HTON11 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0830

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assignees (2. 0	Continued):				
Assignee Name: ENERGETIQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.					
Internal Address: Street Address: 7 Constitution W	'ay				
City: Woburn St	ate: <u>Massachusetts</u>	Country:	US	Zip: <u>01801</u>	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address: Street Address:					
City: St	ate:	Country:		Zip:	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address: Street Address:					
City: St	ate:	Country:		Zíp:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:	•	Additional Patent Number 4B. Continued:	ers		
Ac	dditional numbers attached?	Yes	□No		

Docket No.: UDK-0110

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Ushio Denki Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation with offices at 2-6-1, Ote-machi. Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 JAPAN

(hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR) has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Energetiq Technology, Inc., a corporation of the United States of America 7 Constitution Way, Woburn, MA, 01801, United States

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 50% share of its right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to:

Title:

LASER DRIVEN LIGHT SOURCE

Application No.:

12/662,352

Filed:

April 13, 2010

including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted for said invention, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to ASSIGNOR with respect to the patents in the United States.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and that the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention and to assist in obtaining reissuing or enforcing the Letters Patents for said invention.

Date: 19th July, 2011

USHIO DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Name:

Shizo Sugata

Title:

President

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 08/03/2011